Aktuelle Anmeldungen zu den 33. Offenen Oberlausitzer Einzelmeisterschaften der
Senioren vom 03.05.2026 bis zum 09.05.2026

Name

1. Pedersen, Henrik Bolding
2. Babrikowski Dr., Peter
3. Stahr, Ralf-Peter

4 Jandke, Manfred

5. Andersen, Lars Christoff
6. Weidlich, Ginter

7. Prudek, Jiri

8. Hollstein Dr., Frank

9. Urban, Hans-Rainer
10. Bach, Ulf-Gunter

11. Prof. Schmidt, Jérg
12. Glaser, Wilfried

13. Altwein, Gerhard

14. Poetke, Dan-Peter
15. Volkel, Gerd

16. Dreke, Frank

17. Mai, Iris

18. Domsgen, Bernd

19. Goldschmidt, Jirgen
20. Zimmermann, Jens
21. Pfeifer, Andreas

22. Byhan. Gert

23. Kirmas Dr., Joachim
24, Krien Hartmut

25. Werl, Ralf-Dieter

26. Jaeger, Andre

27. Bottger Dr., Christian
28. Fuchs, Oliver

29. Baumann, Roland

30. Adam, Wilfried

DWZ

2104
2090
2022
2021
2020
2011
2011
1985
1974
1947
1945
1943
1930
1928
1915
1894
1862
1857
1856
1847
1836
1818
1806
1805
1795
1793
1784
1782
1758
1756

(ELO)

(ELO)

Verein

Furesg Danemark

SV Schott Jena

Forster Schachclub 95
SSG Lubbenau

Furesg Danemark

SV Fortschritt Pirna

TSV GrofRRschénau
Spielvereinigung Ebersbach
SG Lok Brandenburg
TSV GroRschénau

Rote Riben Leipzig

SK Anderten

BSG Sebnitz

Burger SC

Zwickauer SC

Mattnetz Berlin

Rotation Pankow

Burger SC

Forster SC

BSG Sebnitz

TSV GrofRschénau
Spielvereinigung Ebersbach
VfB Lettin

SK Heidenau

SV Motor Hainichen 1949
SC Rochade

Schachklub Kénig Plauen
SC 1994 Oberland
vereinslos

SC Blauer Turm Bad Wimpfen



Aktuelle Anmeldungen zu den 33. Offenen Oberlausitzer Einzelmeisterschaften der

Senioren vom 03.05.2026 bis zum 09.05.2026

Name

31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.

Fritsche, Frank
Faber, Lutz
Zerfass, Otfried
Schmidt, Dietrich
Oettel, Lothar
Michalek, Barbara
Fuhrmann, Andreas
Bork, Steffen
Winkler, Georg
Becker, Werner
Wagner, Richard
Hnat, Zdenek
Thalheim, Peter
Olbrig, Michael
Mduller, Johannes
Schonfeld, Anke
Bertram, Thomas
Langner, Hans-Rainer
Haufschild, Dieter
Bieschke, Werner
Ludwig, Richard
Kindermann, llona
Lansky, Henry

Bertram, Marina

Stand 01.01.2026

DWZ

1756
1751
1746
1741
1739
1713
1675
1666
1635
1625
1615
1594
1584
1563
1558
1533
1522
1455
1372
1259
1251
1241
1232
1061

Verein

Zwickauer SC

Zwickauer SC

Union 1861 Schoénebeck
SC Empor Berlin

TSG Oberschéneweide

SK Lehrte

Eintracht Berlin

Schachklub Kénig Plauen
Peiner Schachverein

SC Rochade Berlin

SV Wusterhausen

TJ Jiskra Tanvald

SV Schwarz-Weil} Kénigsbriick
Spielvereinigung E4bersbach
SC Eintracht Berlin

SV Grun-Weil} Niederwiesa
SV 1919 Grimma

TSV Mariendorf 1897

TSV Blau-Weil 65 Schwedt
SC Schwedt/O.

SV Irxleben 1919
Schachgemeinschaft Leipzig
TSV GrofRschénau

SV 1919 Grimma



