

Aktuelle Anmeldungen zu den 33. Offenen Oberlausitzer Einzelmeisterschaften der Senioren vom 03.05.2026 bis zum 09.05.2026

Name	DWZ	Verein
1. Pedersen, Henrik Bolding	2104 (ELO)	Furesø Dänemark
2. Babrikowski Dr., Peter	2090	SV Schott Jena
3. Stahr, Ralf-Peter	2022	Forster Schachclub 95
4 Jandke, Manfred	2021	SSG Lübbenau
5. Andersen, Lars Christoff	2020 (ELO)	Furesø Dänemark
6. Weidlich, Günter	2011	SV Fortschritt Pirna
7. Prudek, Jiri	2011	TSV Großschönau
8. Hollstein Dr., Frank	1985	Spielvereinigung Ebersbach
9. Urban, Hans-Rainer	1974	SG Lok Brandenburg
10. Bach, Ulf-Gunter	1947	TSV Großschönau
11. Prof. Schmidt, Jörg	1945	Rote Rüben Leipzig
12. Gläser, Wilfried	1943	SK Andertern
13. Altwein, Gerhard	1930	BSG Sebnitz
14. Poetke, Dan-Peter	1928	Burger SC
15. Völkel, Gerd	1915	Zwickauer SC
16. Dreke, Frank	1894	Mattnetz Berlin
17. Mai, Iris	1862	Rotation Pankow
18. Domsgen, Bernd	1857	Burger SC
19. Goldschmidt, Jürgen	1856	Forster SC
20. Zimmermann, Jens	1847	BSG Sebnitz
21. Pfeifer, Andreas	1836	TSV Großschönau
22. Byhan. Gert	1818	Spielvereinigung Ebersbach
23. Kirmas Dr., Joachim	1806	VfB Lettin
24. Krien Hartmut	1805	SK Heidenau
25. Werl, Ralf-Dieter	1795	SV Motor Hainichen 1949
26. Jaeger, Andre	1793	SC Rochade
27. Böttger Dr., Christian	1784	Schachklub König Plauen
28. Fuchs, Oliver	1782	SC 1994 Oberland
29. Baumann, Roland	1758	vereinslos
30. Adam, Wilfried	1756	SC Blauer Turm Bad Wimpfen

Aktuelle Anmeldungen zu den 33. Offenen Oberlausitzer Einzelmeisterschaften der Senioren vom 03.05.2026 bis zum 09.05.2026

Name	DWZ	Verein
31. Fritsche, Frank	1756	Zwickauer SC
32. Faber, Lutz	1751	Zwickauer SC
33. Zerfass, Otfried	1746	Union 1861 Schönebeck
34. Schmidt, Dietrich	1741	SC Empor Berlin
35. Oettel, Lothar	1739	TSG Oberschöneweide
36. Michalek, Barbara	1713	SK Lehrte
37. Fuhrmann, Andreas	1675	Eintracht Berlin
38. Bork, Steffen	1666	Schachklub König Plauen
39. Winkler, Georg	1635	Peiner Schachverein
40. Becker, Werner	1625	SC Rochade Berlin
41. Wagner, Richard	1615	SV Wusterhausen
42. Hnat, Zdenek	1594	TJ Jiskra Tanvald
43. Thalheim, Peter	1584	SV Schwarz-Weiß Königsbrück
44. Olbrig, Michael	1563	Spielvereinigung E4bersbach
45. Müller, Johannes	1558	SC Eintracht Berlin
46. Schönfeld, Anke	1533	SV Grün-Weiß Niederwiesa
47. Bertram, Thomas	1522	SV 1919 Grimma
48. Langner, Hans-Rainer	1455	TSV Mariendorf 1897
49. Haufschild, Dieter	1372	TSV Blau-Weiß 65 Schwedt
50. Bieschke, Werner	1259	SC Schwedt/O.
51. Ludwig, Richard	1251	SV Irxleben 1919
52. Kindermann, Ilona	1241	Schachgemeinschaft Leipzig
53. Lansky, Henry	1232	TSV Großschönau
54. Bertram, Marina	1061	SV 1919 Grimma